Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2025
Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.
Section VI. County Civil



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2025

Circuit: None County: None

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: 7/8/2025 8:31:10 AM



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2025

Circuit: None County: None

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attomeys or public defenders.
document. Please note that SRS totals may change afier the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

1
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor actios

Run Date: 7/8/2025 8:31:20 AM

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2025

County: None

Section IIL. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

1

2.

3. issals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.
RunDate: 7182025 8531130 AM

Dis
Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2025

Circuit: None County: None

Section IIL Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

Total

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

1. SRS data provides a base forj s not valid fo for the judiciary,
20 This data is based on of Court and te s the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments subitted by the Clerk.
3 o or agency. Dismissal trial and on prosecor action.

Source: Summary Reporting Systerm (SRS) Run Date: 7/8/2025 §:31:39 AM



A.1. Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed

1
2
3.
4.
5
6.
7

Total

Disposed Before Hearing
Disposed After Hearing
Disposed By Default
Disposed By Judge
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
Disposed By Jury Trial
Disposed for Other Reasons
Disposed

C.. Reopened Cases

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2025

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section VI. County Civil

Evictions

Small Cla Civil Real Replevins Residential
mall Claims il Property/Mortgage/Forclosure eplevin esidentia

760 186 15 5 255

399 22 8 2 133

139 o 1 1 5

158 80 4 1 116

121 12 1 2 25

11 3 1 o 0

0 o o 0 0

17 0 0 0 0

845 117 15 6 279

369 112 4 0 46

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, statc attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 7/8/2025 $:31:51 AM

Non-Residential

© o o o & w o o

Other Civil (Non-Monetary)

Non- Monetary

Grand Total

564
146
365
165
15

17
1272

531



