### Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report Summary for the Month of March 2025 Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d. Section VI. County Civil

Circuit: None County: None Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

- B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing
  - 2. Dismissed After Hearing

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be arributed to a single individual or genery. Dismissals prior to trial and no prosecutors areason to arributed count deminised prior to trial and no prosecutors areason.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: 7/8/2025 8:31:10 AM

Circuit: None County: None Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

Run Date: 7/8/2025 8:31:20 AM

B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the ran date of this document. Please note that RSS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include coursel dismissals or price to trial and on proceedure actions.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Circuit: None	County: None			
Section III. Circu	Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.			

2. Dismissed After Hearing

B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Run Date: 70x7001 811 00 AM

Circuit: None County: None

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing 2. Dismissed After Hearing

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attenties or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerk is of Court and is account as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS total may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Domination cames the arrherded to a single individual or agency. Domination include counts disminsted prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 7/8/2025 8:31:39 AM

County: Brevard Circuit: Eighteenth

Section VI. County Civil

					Eviction	ons	Other Civil (Non-Monetary)	0 17.1
	Small Claims	Civil	Real Property/Mortgage/Forclosure	Replevins	Residential	Non-Residential	Non- Monetary	Grand Total
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	760	186	15	5	255	10	6	1,237
B. Cases Disposed								
Disposed Before Hearing	399	22	8	2	133	0	0	564
<ol> <li>Disposed After Hearing</li> </ol>	139	0	1	1	5	0	0	146
<ol><li>Disposed By Default</li></ol>	158	80	4	1	116	5	1	365
<ol> <li>Disposed By Judge</li> </ol>	121	12	1	2	25	4	0	165
<ol><li>Disposed By Non-Jury Trial</li></ol>	11	3	1	0	0	0	0	15
<ol><li>Disposed By Jury Trial</li></ol>	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
<ol><li>Disposed for Other Reasons</li></ol>	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	17
Total Disposed	845	117	15	6	279	9	1	1,272
C Reopened Cases	369	112	4	0	46	0	0	531

<sup>1.</sup> SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source Summay Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 78/2025 83:151 AM